

Ex. No. 06/18
Lajwanti Jain vs. Ajay Kumar Jain

30.07.2018

Present : Sh. Sundeep Kumar, counsel for the DH.
Sh. Shailesh Rana, counsel for Ms. Santosh Jain.

Counsel for Ms. Santosh Jain submits that he will file memo of appearance during the course of the day. He further submits that the property No. A & B mentioned in the application of DH, are owned by Ms. Santosh Jain and she seeks time to file the objections in this regard.

In view of the aforesaid facts, notice of the present application be served on the address of property nos. C & D mentioned in the said application. Dasti notice be also served on the property nos. C & D as prayed for.

Now, to come up for further proceedings on
10.08.2018.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
30.07.2018