

10.08.2018

Present: Counsels for the parties.

Counsel for the objector present and filed memo of appearance along with objections. Copy given to opposite party, who seeks time to file reply thereto.

At this stage counsel for the DH submits that one of the properties owned by JD is to be auctioned on 07.09.2018 and filed today E auction sale notice in this regard and seeks time to move appropriate application.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 20.08.2018.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)