

20.08.2018

Present: Sh. Sundeep Kumar, counsel for the DH.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel from DLSA for Animesh
and for objector Mrs. Santosh Jain.

An application filed by objector Santosh Jain on 13.08.2018 averring *inter alia* that the property no. A & B are owned by mother of the JD Mrs. Santosh Jain. Counsel for objector Santosh Jain is directed to file the title documents of the property nos.A & B mentioned in the application in their favour on the next date of hearing.

At this stage, DH has moved an application under Order 21 Rule 52 read with Section 151 CPC for issuance of notice to the bank and hereafter seeking warrants of attachment of immovable property of JD which is in custody of bank. Copy given. Let notice of this application be issued to the bank on filing of PF & RC within three days from today.

Put up for filing of title documents of the property nos.A & B mentioned in the application in their favour on the next date of hearing, service report to bank/further proceedings on 27.08.2018.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/
DWARKA COURTS