

Ex. No. 06/18
Lajwanti Jain vs. Ajay Kumar Jain

27.08.2018

Present : Sh. Sundeep Kumar, counsel for the DH.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for the Objector Smt.
Santosh Jain from DLSA, Dwarka Courts.
Proxy counsel for the Bank.

The counsel for the objector has filed the photocopies of the sale deeds in respect of property nos. 'A' and 'B' mentioned in the application of the DH. He has already filed the title documents qua the suit property no. 'D' mentioned in the application. After going through the documents, counsel for the DH submits that he does not want to pursue his execution petition against the property nos. 'A', 'B' and 'D' mentioned in his application. In view of the aforesaid, the counsel for the objector from DLSA is discharged.

In respect to property no. 'C', reply on behalf of Dena Bank has been filed to the application of the plaintiff u/O. 21 Rule 52 CPC on 24.08.2018. Copy supplied. Proxy counsel for the Bank seeks time on the ground that main counsel is busy in DRT. At his request, now to come up for further proceedings on **31.08.2018.**

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
27.08.2018