

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay Thakur, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep
Murria, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant yet to be served.

Process issued to defendant received back unserved with
the remark “no such person”.

In view thereof, plaintiff is directed to file verified/fresh
address for the defendant within 04 weeks. Upon which fresh
summons be issued to defendant through authorized on filing of
PF/RC.

Put up for further proceeding on 15.02.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.11.2024_(m)